
Broward County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-770

Status: Agenda Ready

In control: Resilient Environment - Natural Resources Division

On agenda: Final action:6/6/2023 6/6/2023

Title: MOTION TO APPROVE First Amendment to Agreement between Broward County and Broward
Sheriff’s Office (BSO) for year-round marine patrol and enforcement services in accordance with the
conservation component of the County’s Manatee Protection Plan in the estimated total amount of
$1,078,252 for a period of five years, effective October 1, 2023, through September 30, 2028, and
authorize the Mayor and Clerk to execute same. (Commission Districts 4, 6 and 8)

Sponsors:

Indexes: Established Commission Goals

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1 - First Amendment to Manatee Patrol Services Agreement, 2. Exhibit 2 - BSO Marine
Patrol  Agreement GEN2116536B1

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Broward County Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

